
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 

CHANGE ORDER NO. l DATE: March 22. 2022 

CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-3 SUBMITTED BY: Joseph Hill 

PROJECT: FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond- Urban Concrete Project 2 

CONTRACTOR: RDNJ. LLC dba: A-Tech Paving 
500 N. Vickie Dr. 
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73117 

Original Completion Dale: March 21 , 2022 

Previous Completion Date: March 21, 2022 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT$ 744.226.25 

(Increase) this change order 14 Calendar Days 

New Completion Date: A pril 4. 2022 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT$ 744.226.25 

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 
uantities $109,659.74 $0.00 

NET CHANGE $109,659.74 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $853.885.99 

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2: 

Page 1 of2 



Detailed Quantity Change: 

K-2122-3 FYE 2022 Urban Concrete, Project 2 

Change Order No. 1 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANT11Y 
QUANTllY 
INCREASE 

6 Remove integral curb wi th slab (6) LF. 5621.50 621.50 

7 Remove existing pavement (1,6) S.Y. 10736.57 1636.57 

11 3000 PSI high-early strength concrete 6" pa S.Y. 1736.57 1636.57 

22 6" Integral curb l.F. 7621.50 621.50 

CITY AITO 

ACCEPTEDBY~= ~~~~~~~~~~-
(Mayor) 

QUANT11Y COST COST 
DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE 

0.00 $2,703.53 $0.00 

o.oo $13,174.39 $0.00 

0.00 $88,374.78 $0.00 

o.oo $5,407.05 $0.00 

TOTAlS $109,659.74 $0.00 

DIFFERENCE $109,659.74 

DATE: 03/09/2022 

DATE: 3/t~.:?:( 
DATE: 3f! S'/2c_ 
DATE: ~~~~~-

Page2 of2 


