CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. ___2 DATE:_May 24, 2022
CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-3 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond — Urban Concrete Project 2

CONTRACTOR: RDNJ, LLC dba: A-Tech Paving
500 N. Vickie Dr.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73117

Original Completion Date: March 21, 2022

Previous Completion Date: April 4, 2022 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT § 744,226.25

(Increase) this change order _0 Calendar Days

New Completion Date: _March 23, 2022 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 853.885.99
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $236,678.38 $264,752.08

NET CHANGE - $28,073.69
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $825.812.30

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

K-2122-3 FYE 2022 Urban Concrete, Project 2
Change Order No. 2
ITY COST
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ?ﬁ(ﬁ:ETASE g‘ggggg: | NggESIISE DECg:ASE
3 Undercut (2) cy. 300.00 -300.00 -$3,600.00
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth LF. 5000.00 -4782.00 -$4,782.00
5 Remove Curb & Gutter (6) LF. 2000.00 -1989.00 -$11,934.00
6 Remove integral curb with slab (6) LF. 5621.50 -1575.96 -$6,855.43
7 Remove existing pavement (1,6) S.Y. 10736.57 936.04 $7,535.12
8 Type A ODOT Aggregate base TON 100.00 22.82 $912.80
9 Repair inlet box and adjust to grade (3) EA. 2.00 -1.00 -$570.00
10 3000 PSI Concrete for 6" pavement (5,9,10,1 S.Y. 9000.00 -3290.45 -$169,458.18
11 3000 PS! high-early strength concrete 6" pa] S.Y. 1736.57 4226.49 $228,230.46
12 Remove Sidewalk (6} S.Y. 325.00 -233.83 -$1,636.81
13 3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk (8,10) S.Y. 175.00 -142.70 -$7,277.70
14 3000 PSI Concrete sidewalk ramps (8,10) S.Y. 150.00 -97.27 -$6,322.55
15 Detectable Warning Surface S.F. 220.00 -131.50 -$3,945.00
16 Clean Topsoil cy. 5.00 -5.00 -$275.00
17 Slab Sod (4) S.Y. 2500.00 -2488.44 -$11,944.51
18 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA. 10.00 -7.00 -$1,295.00
19 Adjust water valve EA. 10.00 -10.00 -$1,650.00
20 Repair existing Sprinkler head EA. 20.00 -20.00 -$1,300.00
21 Repair existing sprinkler line LF. 75.00 -75.00 -$656.25
22 6" Integral curb LF. 7621.50 -3499.96 -$30,449.65
24 Replace Inlet Grate (15) EA. 2.00 -2.00 -$800.00
TOTALS $236,678.38 | -$264,752.08
DIFFERENCE -$28,073.69

CONTRACTOR: [ - ﬂ%= DATE: Y-22-20a2

ENGINEER: M B DATE: _Y/2%/2622

= e 4
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:

ACCEPTED BY: DATE:
(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



